 City of Detroit CAFR for the Fiscal Year Ended 6/30/2010, available at POA00663851-

POA664087
 City of Detroit CAFR for the Fiscal Year Ended 6/30/2011, available at POA00664088-

POA00664323
 City of Detroit CAFR for the Fiscal Year Ended 6/30/2012, available at POA00664324-

POA00664568
 City of Detroit Sewage Disposal Fund Basic Financial Statements for the year ended

6/30/2010, available at POA00245432- POA00245467
 City of Detroit Sewage Disposal Fund Basic Financial Statements for the year ended

6/30/2011, available at POA00245468- POA00245503
 City of Detroit Sewage Disposal Fund Basic Financial Statements for the year ended

6/30/2012, available at POA00245504- POA00245541
 City of Detroit Water Fund Basic Financial Statements for the year ended 6/30/2010,

available at POA00245620- POA00245655
 City of Detroit Water Fund Basic Financial Statements for the year ended 6/30/2011,

available at POA00245656- POA00245692
 City of Detroit Water Fund Basic Financial Statements for the year ended 6/30/2012,

available at POA00245693- POA00245728

Summary Materials:

 City of Detroit - Pro Forma Capitalization Table (Attachment 1)
 DWSD Financial and Ratings Information (Attachment 2)
 Rate Curve Charts (Attachment 3)

13-53846-swr   Doc 6826   Filed 08/18/14   Entered 08/18/14 15:57:22   Page 145 of 364

Attachment 1

13-53846-swr   Doc 6826   Filed 08/18/14   Entered 08/18/14 15:57:22   Page 146 of 364

– Confidential Draft –
 Subject to Material Change – For Discussion Purposes Only

City of Detroit - Pro Forma Capitalization
$ Millions

July 2, 2014

Reduction of Claim

Pre-Petition

Balance $ %

Cash

Distributions

for Claim

Pro Forma

Obligation(1)

Debt Obligations

COPS Swap $290 (2) ($205) 71% ($85) -

COPS 1,473 (1,311) 89% - 162 (3)

UTGO (2010-A DSA)
(4) 100 - - - 100

UTGO (Non DSA) 388 (100) 26% - 288 (5)

LTGO (2010 & 2012-C DSA)
(4) 379 - - - 379

LTGO (Non DSA) 164 (109) 66% (55) -

Notes/Loans Payable 34 (30) 89% - 4 (3)

Other Unsecured Liabilities 150 (134) 89% - 17 (3)

Exit Financing - - - - 300

Total Debt Obligations $2,978 ($1,889) 63% ($140) $1,249

Retiree Obligations

Pension UAAL $3,129 ($1,682) 54% - $1,447 (6)

OPEB UAAL 4,303 (3,833) 89% (20) 450 (3)

Total Retiree Obligations $7,432 ($5,515) 74% ($20) $1,897

Total Obligations $10,410 ($7,404) 71% ($160) $3,146

Type of Obligation

Pre-Petition

Balance

% of Total

Obligations

Pro Forma

Obligations

% of Total

Obligations

% Reduction

/ (Increase)

UTGO (DSA & Non DSA) $488 5% $388 12% 20%

LTGO (DSA, Non DSA & New B Note) 543 5% 1,011 32% (86%)

Retiree UAAL 7,432 71% 1,447 46% 81%

Other 1,947 19% 300 10% 85%

Total $10,410 100% $3,146 100% 70%

(1) Funded obligation amounts represent face value of obligations.

(2) Claim amount as of settlement date April 15, 2014.

(3) $632 million pro forma B Note obligation is comprised of COPs ($162 million), Notes/Loans Payable ($4 million), Other Unsecured Liabilities ($17 million) and OPEB ($450 million).

(4) Secured by Distributable State Aid.

(5) Post emergence debt secured by Distributable State Aid.

Source: City of Detroit Plan of Adjustment - 40 year projections draft of June 30, 2014. Assumes chapter 9 exit on October 31, 2014.

(6) Pro forma pension UAAL of $1,447 million per Milliman letters for GRS ($847 million) dated April 25, 2014 and PFRS ($553 million) dated April 23, 2014.

13-53846-swr   Doc 6826   Filed 08/18/14   Entered 08/18/14 15:57:22   Page 147 of 364

Attachment 2

13-53846-swr   Doc 6826   Filed 08/18/14   Entered 08/18/14 15:57:22   Page 148 of 364

Expert Report Reference Materials

July 1, 2014

13-53846-swr   Doc 6826   Filed 08/18/14   Entered 08/18/14 15:57:22   Page 149 of 364

1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Jan-08 Jul-08 Jan-09 Jul-09 Jan-10 Jul-10 Jan-11 Jul-11 Jan-12 Jul-12 Jan-13 Jul-13 Jan-14 Jul-14

DWSD Senior DWSD Second Detroit UTGO Detroit LTGO

Historical Moody’s Ratings

 Commentary has not addressed the credit fundamentals of DWSD
 DWSD has maintained Moody's investment grade ratings with a significantly weaker credit profile

Moody’s downgrades of  DWSD debt have resulted from concerns over the solvency of
the City of  Detroit

Aa2

Aa3

A1

A2

A3

Baa1

Baa2

Baa3

Ba1

Ba2

Ba3

B1

B2

B3

Caa1

Caa2